Soroptimist International Of Harrisburg, PA, Inc.



IS OFFERING

MARGARET I. WEAVER MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIPS

Margaret I. Weaver was a Math Teacher and became an Engineer. Margaret was a beloved member of the Soroptimist International of Harrisburg. We greatly appreciate her thoughtfulness and generosity.

Soroptimist International of Harrisburg, PA, Inc. Scholarship Conditions and Eligibility Requirements

- 1. Applicants must be females who are seniors attending a High School in Dauphin County.
- 2. Applicants must have plans to pursue a bachelor's degree in Science, Technology, Engineering or Math.
- 3. Applicants must demonstrate academic ability with a grade point average of 2.5 or higher.
- 4. Applications must be postmarked on or before April 26, 2024, to Soroptimist International of Harrisburg, PA, Inc. a letter of acceptance from the College or University she will be attending. If letter of acceptance is not available when application is submitted, it must be received by May 15, 2024.
- 5. Applications will only be accepted on the official application form.
- 6. Winning applicant will be invited to attend a club meeting to meet the members.

7. THE AWARD CHECK OF \$2,000.00 WILL BE PAYABLE ONLY TO THE SPECIFIED POST-SECONDARY SCHOOL THAT YOU WILL BE ATTENDING.

Revised 01-08-2024

Soroptimist International of Harrisburg, PA, Inc. The Margaret I. Weaver Memorial Scholarship OFFICIAL APPLICATION Deadline: April 26, 2024

Name:	
Street Address:	
City:	State <u>PA</u> Zip:
Phone:	
Date of Birth:	
Parent/Guardian: Name	
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
Phone:	
List the High School Ac	tivities in which you participated.

List your community activities.

List all achievements or special recognition that you have received. (School, church, community, etc.)

List your hobbies and/or talents.

ESSAY

In the space provided on this page, type or neatly print the essay taking time to edit for spelling, grammar and punctuation errors. Handwritten essays will not be accepted.

Essay Topic: "What major have you chosen and why have you chosen to pursue an education within this field?"

Dear Applicant,

Congratulations on completing this application. This is a major step towards achieving your career goal. Soroptimist International of Harrisburg wishes you the best of luck and success. Now, before mailing your application, carefully answer the following:

Is your High School transcript included? \Box Yes \Box No

Has your essay been proofread for spelling, grammar, and punctuation errors? \Box Yes \Box No

Have you included a copy of your College or University's letter of acceptance? \Box Yes \Box No (If not, send your letter by May 15, 2024, to address below.)

PLEASE SEND ONLY THE REQUESTED INFORMATION. OTHER MATERIALS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED IN THE JUDGING.

Send your completed application and official transcript before the deadline date to:

MARGARET WEAVER SCHOLARSHIP Soroptimist International of Harrisburg, PA, Inc. P. O. BOX 61971 Harrisburg, PA 17106

Or by email to SIHBGWeaver@gmail.com

All applications must be postmarked on or before April 24, 2024.